
G.N. 187

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. YEUNG Yiu Sang Harry had 
failed to comply with Regulation 11(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under  
section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. YEUNG Yiu Sang Harry, being a registered electrical 
worker (Registration No.: W021332), on or about 21 April 2016, was responsible for the electrical 
work in the meter box located at Pitch No. 12JCBO10022, Jardine’s Crescent Hawker Bazaar, 
Causeway Bay, Hong Kong but failed to earth the rear part of the metallic enclosure of the main 
switch and used an undersized protective conductor for the front cover of the aforesaid metallic 
enclosure.

 It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded Mr. YEUNG Yiu Sang Harry.

13 January 2017 LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and  
 Mechanical Services
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